
RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Into Africa Racing Stuart White 3644 A125 DNS 45 45 41 131 0 131

Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 24167 A125 DNS 45 45 41 131 0 131

3 BBR Racing Heinrich  Lategan 29165 A5 50 DNS 41 33 124 0 124

BBR Racing Verissimo Tavares 31502 A5 50 DNS 41 33 124 0 124

5 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Charl Visser 4813 A15 DNS 50 DNS 50 100 0 100

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Michael Jensen FIA06156 A15 DNS 50 DNS 50 100 0 100

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock FIA01057 A15 DNS 50 DNS 50 100 0 100

Pesty Racing Barend Pretorius 4040 E262 24 27 33 16 100 0 100

Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 26089 E262 24 27 33 16 100 0 100

Pple Group / Adapt Dean Wolsen 16871 E23 38 33 29 0 100 0 100

Pple Group / Adapt Mark Harvey 7985 E23 38 33 29 0 100 0 100

Pple Group / Adapt Phillip Meyer 1416 E23 38 33 29 0 100 0 100

13 Backdraft Racing Astron Dan Hirsch 34024 E42 35 25 24 14 98 0 98

14 Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Mike Mcloughlin 2981 A72 0 41 38 18 97 0 97

Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Steve Clark 4489 A72 0 41 38 18 97 0 97

16 Tradecore Racing Anthony Hoare 37442 E10 33 19 22 20 94 0 94

Tradecore Racing Jean Paul Briner 37237 E10 33 19 22 20 94 0 94

18 BBR Racing Henk Lategan 7782 A5 50 DNS 41 DNS 91 0 91

19 Backdraft Racing 3 Fabienne Lanz 4366 E27 25 29 21 14 89 0 89

20 Backdraft Racing Astron Trevor Graham 6524 E42 35 25 24 DNS 84 0 84

21 Fast Developments Racing / Kalex Anthoney Pretorious B93 / C99 DNS 38 23 21 82 0 82

22 Backdraft Racing 4 Lonika Maartens E27 25 29 27 DNS 81 0 81

23 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 10274 E131 0 24 31 22 77 0 77

Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Richard Van Heerde 5237 E131 0 24 31 22 77 0 77

25 Graphix Supply World David Franco 29295 D69 29 23 DNS 24 76 0 76

Kalex / Promigen Audi Racing Karah Hill 5468 A35 / C81 41 0 0 35 76 0 76

Graphix Supply World Roberto Franco 29294 D69 29 23 DNS 24 76 0 76

28 Tradecore Racing CJ (Clifford) Blackman 26347 E10 33 19 DNS 20 72 0 72

29 Samlin Racing Damian Hammond 11998 B95 / B59 0 35 DNS 29 64 0 64

Samlin Racing Wayne Roach 41740 B95 / B59 0 35 DNS 29 64 0 64

31 Team Qhubani / Backdraft Racing 2 Setshaba Mashego E03434 E11 31 31 DNS DNS 62 0 62

32 G&H Transport / MJR Motorsport Gianni Giannoccaro A80 / B511 DNS DNS 25 31 56 0 56

33 Team Qhubani Baphumze Rubuluza 31366 E11 0 20 19 15 54 0 54

Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 32877 E11 0 20 19 15 54 0 54

35 G&H Transport Ant Blunden B511 DNS DNS 25 25 50 0 50

G&H Transport Ricky Giannoccaro B511 DNS DNS 25 25 50 0 50

37 Backdraft Racing 55 Mark Owens 97311 E55 31 DNS 18 DNS 49 0 49

38 Race Co. Denver Branders 5279 E18 27 DNS 21 DNS 48 0 48

39 Kalex Jurie Swart 5807 C81 41 0 0 DNS 41 0 41

40 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges A1 / B86 DNS DNS 0 38 38 0 38

41 MJR Motorsport Marius Jackson A80 DNS DNS 0 31 31 0 31

42 Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Bruno Campos 37998 C / D 111 0 0 17 13 30 0 30

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Joao Martins PT24/1772 C / D 111 0 0 17 13 30 0 30

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Marcos Rodrigues PT24/2954 C / D 111 0 0 17 13 30 0 30

45 Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 C100 0 0 DNS 27 27 0 27

46 KIA Le Mans Racing Team André Bettencourt E169 DNS DNS DNS 23 23 0 23

KIA Le Mans Racing Team Cristian Bouché E169 DNS DNS DNS 23 23 0 23

KIA Le Mans Racing Team Pedro Garcia E169 DNS DNS DNS 23 23 0 23

2024 SAE NATIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL

Competitor



49 Fire Boys Robert Mordaunt E18 DNS DNS DNS 17 17 0 17

Combined Racing Paulo Loureiro D37 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0

51 Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro D37 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0

52 Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling A1 DNS DNS DNS 38 DNS 38 0 0

53 Samlin Racing Sam Hammond A7 / B7 DNS DNS DNS 27 DNS 27 0 0

54 Samlin Racing Jagger Robertson C100 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

55 Samlin Racing Keegan Campos C100 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

56 MJR Motorsport Andrew Rackstraw A80 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

57 MJR Motorsport Christer Jons A80 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

58 Scuderia Rossi Claudio Rossi C33 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

59 Backdraft Racing 16 Gian Gabbiani E16 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

60 Backdraft Racing 24 Jamie Going E24 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

61 Backdraft Racing 24 Jensen O'Niel Going E24 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

62 Big Foot Express Racing Joao Paulo Mauro A112 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

63 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Jonathan Thomas A15 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

64 BBR Racing Keegan Masters A5 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

65 Backdraft Racing 55 Ludovic Caron E55 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

66 Backdraft Racing 16 Manuel Grandi E16 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

67 Scuderia Rossi Mario Rossi C33 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

68 Pesty Racing Michael Kernick E262 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

69 Into Africa Racing / MP17 Racing Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 A125 /B17 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

70 Big Foot Express Racing Mo Mia A112 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

71 Backdraft Racing 55 Stephen Brooks E55 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

72 Big Foot Express Racing Sun Moodley A112 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

73 Fast Developments Racing Dylan Pragji C89 / C285 DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

74 Fast Developments Racing Kyle Robinson C271 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

75 Fast Developments Racing Tyler Robinson C271 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

76 Promigen Audi Racing Bradley Liebenberg 1012 A35 45 0 50 35 DNS DNS 130 0 130

77 Promigen Audi Racing Paul Hill 2275 A35 45 0 50 DNS DNS DNS 95 0 95

78 Backdraft Racing 2 Karshin Naidoo E169 DNS 31 18 DNS DNS DNS 49 0 0

79 Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies A27 DNS DNS DNS 45 DNS DNS 45 0 0

80 Into Africa Racing Philipp Baron A27 DNS DNS DNS 45 DNS DNS 45 0 0

81 Bucketlist Racing / Fast Developments Ryan Naicker B93 DNS DNS 23 21 DNS DNS 44 0 0

82 Aqua Darshan Fast Developments Racing Kashen Naicker C99 DNS 38 DNS DNS DNS DNS 38 0 0

83 Coastal Engineering Supplies Albert Hintenaus C76 DNS DNS 35 DNS DNS DNS 35 0 0

84 Samlin Racing Dawie vd Merwe 21206 B95 / C100 0 35 DNS DNS DNS DNS 35 0 0

85 Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus C76 DNS DNS 35 DNS DNS DNS 35 0 0

86 BBR Racing Robert Wolk A5 DNS DNS DNS 33 DNS DNS 33 0 0

87 Backdraft Racing 3 Lerato Sekudu B96 DNS 29 DNS DNS DNS DNS 29 0 0

88 Backdraft Racing 4 Boeta Oukamp E55 DNS DNS 27 DNS DNS DNS 27 0 0

89 Race Co. Rosh Sooful 1928 E121 27 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 27 0 0

90 MP17 Racing Devin Robertson B17 DNS 21 DNS 0 DNS DNS 21 0 0

91 MP17 Racing Gavin Cronje B17 DNS 21 DNS DNS DNS DNS 21 0 0

92 MP17 Racing Kishoor Pitamber 8002 B17 0 21 0 0 DNS DNS 21 0 0

93 Spheremotorsport Marco Da Cunha A88 DNS DNS 20 0 DNS DNS 20 0 0

94 Spheremotorsport Paul Del Re A88 DNS DNS 20 DNS DNS DNS 20 0 0

95 Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares A88 DNS DNS 20 0 DNS DNS 20 0 0

96 Strong Racing Leo Branders E25 DNS DNS DNS 19 DNS DNS 19 0 0

97 Strong Racing Stuart Armstrong E25 DNS DNS DNS 19 DNS DNS 19 0 0

98 Fire Boys Mark Futcher E38 DNS DNS DNS 17 DNS DNS 17 0 0

99 Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante A45 DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0



100 Cobra White Craig Czank E99 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

101 Samlin Racing Farhaan Basha 12203 B95 0 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

102 Cobra White Johan Minnaar E99 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

103 MJR Motorsport Joseph Ellerine A80 DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

104 Bucketlist Racing Kent Schwartz C89 DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

105 Cobra White Leonard Marshall E99 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

19 22 24 33 24,50 Cars

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine HourNon compliance with Rule 7.2



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Pple Group / Adapt Phillip Meyer 1416 E23 50 50 50 0 150 0 150

Pple Group / Adapt Mark Harvey 7985 E23 50 50 50 0 150 0 150

Pple Group / Adapt Dean Wolsen 16871 E23 50 50 50 0 150 0 150

4 Backdraft Racing Astron Dan Hirsch 34024 E42 / E24 41 35 33 18 127 0 127

5 Team Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 26089 E262 24 33 41 19 117 0 117

Team Pesty Racing Barend Pretorius 4040 E262 24 33 41 19 117 0 117

7 Tradecore Racing Jean Paul Briner 37237 E10 45 0 29 41 115 0 115

Tradecore Racing Anthony Hoare 37442 E10 45 0 29 41 115 0 115

9 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Richard Van Heerde 5237 E131 0 29 45 38 112 0 112

Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 10274 E131 0 29 45 38 112 0 112

11 Backdraft Racing Astron Trevor Graham 6524 E42 41 35 33 DNS 109 0 109

Backdraft Racing 4 Fabienne Lanz 4366 B96 / E24 29 41 21 18 109 0 109

13 Backdraft Racing 4 Lonika Maartens B96 / E55 29 41 38 DNS 108 0 108

14 Tradecore Racing CJ (Clifford) Blackman 26347 E10 45 0 DNS 41 86 0 86

15 BBR Racing Heinrich  Lategan 29165 A5 31 DNS 27 27 85 0 85

BBR Racing Verissimo Tavares 31502 A5 31 DNS 27 27 85 0 85

BBR Racing Henk Lategan 7782 A5 31 DNS 27 27 85 0 85

18 Graphix Supply World David Franco 29295 D69 25 23 DNS 31 79 0 79

Graphix Supply World Roberto Franco 29294 D69 25 23 DNS 31 79 0 79

20 Backdraft Racing 2 Setshaba Mashego E11 33 45 DNS DNS 78 0 78

21 Aqua Darshan Fast Developments Racing Anthony Pretorious B93 / C99 DNS 38 22 15 75 0 75

22 Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Steve Clark 4489 A72 0 31 31 12 74 0 74

Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Mike Mcloughlin 2981 A72 0 31 31 12 74 0 74

24 Into Africa Racing Stewart White 3644 A25 DNS 27 23 23 73 0 73

Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 24167 A25 DNS 27 23 23 73 0 73

26 Promigen Audi Racing Bradley Liebenberg 1012 A35 27 0 24 21 72 0 72

27 Backdraft Racing 2 Karshin Naidoo E121/E169 DNS 45 18 DNS 63 0 63

28 Team Qhubani Baphumze Rubuluza 31366 E11 0 22 19 20 61 0 61

Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 32877 E11 0 22 19 20 61 0 61

30 Race Co. Denver Branders 5279 E96 / E121 38 DNS 21 DNS 59 0 59

31 Kalex / Promigen Audi Racing Karah Hill 5468 C81 35 0 0 21 56 0 56

32 G&H Transport / MJR Motorsport Gianni Giannoccaro A80 / B511 DNS DNS 25 29 54 0 54

33 Backdraft Racing 2 Mark Owens 97311 E169 33 DNS 18 DNS 51 0 51

Promigen Audi Racing Paul Hill 2275 A35 27 0 24 DNS 51 0 51

35 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock FIA01057 A15 DNS 25 DNS 25 50 0 50

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Michael Jensen FIA06156 A15 DNS 25 DNS 25 50 0 50

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Charl Visser 4813 A15 DNS 25 DNS 25 50 0 50

KIA Le Mans Racing Team Pedro Garcia E169 DNS DNS DNS 50 50 0 50

KIA Le Mans Racing Team André Bettencourt E169 DNS DNS DNS 50 50 0 50

KIA Le Mans Racing Team Cristian Bouché E169 DNS DNS DNS 50 50 0 50

41 Samlin Racing Damian Hammond 11998 B95 0 24 DNS 22 46 0 46

Samlin Racing Wayne Roach B95 0 24 DNS 22 46 0 46

43 Strong Racing Stuart Armstrong E25 DNS DNS DNS 45 45 0 45

Strong Racing Leo Branders E25 DNS DNS DNS 45 45 0 45

45 G&H Transport Ricky Giannoccaro B511 DNS DNS 25 17 42 0 42

G&H Transport Ant Blunden B511 DNS DNS 25 17 42 0 42

47 Backdraft Racing 4 Boeta Oukamp E55 DNS DNS 38 DNS 38 0 38

Race Co. Rosh Sooful 1928 E121 38 DNS DNS DNS 38 0 38

2024 SAE NATIONAL  INDEX OF PERFORMANCE CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL

Competitor



Aqua Darshan Fast Developments Racing Kashen Naicker C99 DNS 38 DNS DNS 38 0 38

50 Bucketlist Racing / Fast Developments Ryan Naicker B93 DNS DNS 22 15 37 0 37

51 Kalex Jurie Swart 5807 C81 35 0 0 0 35 0 35

Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus C76 DNS DNS 35 DNS 35 0 35

Coastal Engineering Supplies Albert Hintenaus C76 DNS DNS 35 DNS 35 0 35

Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges A1 DNS DNS 0 35 35 0 35

Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling A1 DNS DNS DNS 35 35 0 35

56 Fire Boys Robert Mordaunt E38 DNS DNS DNS 33 33 0 33

Fire Boys Mark Futcher E38 DNS DNS DNS 33 33 0 33

58 MJR Motorsport Marius Jackson A80 DNS DNS 0 29 29 0 29

59 Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies A27 DNS DNS DNS 24 24 0 24

Into Africa Racing Philipp Baron A27 DNS DNS DNS 24 24 0 24

61 MP17 Racing Kishoor Pitamber 8002 B17 0 21 0 0 21 0 21

MP17 Racing Gavin Cronje B17 DNS 21 DNS DNS 21 0 21

MP17 Racing Devin Robertson B17 DNS 21 DNS 0 21 0 21

64 Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares A88 DNS DNS 20 0 20 0 20

Spheremotorsport Paul Del Re A88 DNS DNS 20 DNS 20 0 20

Spheremotorsport Marco Da Cunha A88 DNS DNS 20 0 20 0 20

67 Samlin Racing Sam Hammond 3561 A7 / B59 DNS DNS DNS 16 16 0 16

Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 C100 0 0 DNS 16 16 0 16

69 Korridas Racing Bruno Campos 37998 D111 0 0 0 14 14 0 14

Korridas Racing Marcos Rodrigues PT24/2954 D111 0 0 0 14 14 0 14

Korridas Racing Joao Martins PT24/1772 D111 0 0 0 14 14 0 14

72 Cobra White Johan Minnaar E99 DNS DNS DNS 13 13 0 13

Cobra White Leonard Marshall E99 DNS DNS DNS 13 13 0 13

Cobra White Craig Czank E99 DNS DNS DNS 13 13 0 13

75 MP17 Racing Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 A17 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Dawie vd Merwe 21206 C100 0 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Farhaan Basha 12203 B95 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro D37 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0

79 Combined Racing Paulo Loureiro D37 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

19 20 20 33 23,00 Cars

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Revolution Racing Mike Verier B45 DNS 50 DNS 45 95 0 95

2 Oil Boys Racing Juan Pierre Stander A28 DNS DNS DNS 38 38 0 38

MP17 Racing Kishoor Pitamber 8002 B17 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Stradale Motorsport Shayur Harpal B26 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Harp Motorsport Craig Jarvis A68 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Harp Motorsport Francis Carruthers A691 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Fast Developments Racing Kashen Naicker A99 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Fast Developments Racing Kyle Robinson C271 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Fast Developments Racing Dylan Pragji C89 / C285 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

G&H Transport Ricky Giannoccaro B511 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

G&H Transport Ant Blunden B77 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Wentzel Motorsport Maarteen Prins A172 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

6 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges B86 DNS DNS 45 DNS DNS 45 0 0

3 Xena Chemicals Andrew Horne 4625 A31 50 DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 50 0 0

4 Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante A45 DNS DNS 50 DNS DNS DNS 50 0 0

5 Kalex Jurie Swart 5807 C81 DNS DNS DNS 50 DNS DNS 50 0 0

7 Marx Motorsport Antonie Marx B110 DNS DNS DNS 41 DNS DNS 41 0 0

8 Curvent Racing Nicky Dicks B137 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

0 0 0

1 1 2 6 2,50 Drivers

2024 SAE INTERPROVINCIAL 1-HOUR DASH CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
Competitor

Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine HourNon compliance with Rule 7.2



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Into Africa Racing Stuart White 3644 A125 DNS 45 45 41 131 0 131

Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 24167 A125 DNS 45 45 41 131 0 131

3 BBR Racing Heinrich  Lategan 29165 A5 50 DNS 41 33 124 0 124

BBR Racing Verissimo Tavares 31502 A5 50 DNS 41 33 124 0 124

5 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock FIA01057 A15 DNS 50 DNS 50 100 0 100

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Michael Jensen FIA06156 A15 DNS 50 DNS 50 100 0 100

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Charl Visser 4813 A15 DNS 50 DNS 50 100 0 100

8 Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Steve Clark 4489 A72 0 41 38 18 97 0 97

Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Mike Mcloughlin 2981 A72 0 41 38 18 97 0 97

10 BBR Racing Henk Lategan 7782 A5 50 DNS 41 DNS 91 0 91

11 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges A1 / B86 DNS DNS 0 38 38 0 38

12 MJR Motorsport Marius Jackson A80 DNS DNS 0 31 31 0 31

13 Into Africa Racing / MP17 Racing Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 A125 /B17 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Big Foot Express Racing Sun Moodley A112 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Big Foot Express Racing Mo Mia A112 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Big Foot Express Racing Joao Paulo Mauro A112 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

MJR Motorsport Andrew Rackstraw A80 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

MJR Motorsport Christer Joens A80 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

BBR Racing Keegan Masters A5 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Jonathan Thomas A15 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

21 Promigen Audi Racing Bradley Liebenberg 1012 A35 45 0 50 35 DNS DNS 130 0 130

22 Promigen Audi Racing Paul Hill 2275 A35 45 0 50 DNS DNS DNS 95 0 95

23 G&H Transport / MJR Motorsport Gianni Giannoccaro A80 / B511 DNS DNS 0 31 DNS DNS 31 0 0

Samlin Racing Sam Hammond A7 DNS DNS DNS 27 DNS DNS 27 0 0

Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 A7 / B95 0 0 DNS 27 DNS DNS 27 0 0

Kalex / Promigen Audi Racing Karah Hill 5468 A35 / C81 0 0 0 35 DNS DNS 35 0 0

BBR Racing Robert Wolk A5 DNS DNS DNS 33 DNS DNS 33 0 0

Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling A1 DNS DNS DNS 38 DNS 38 0 0

Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares A88 DNS DNS 20 0 DNS DNS 20 0 0

Spheremotorsport Paul Del Re A88 DNS DNS 20 DNS DNS DNS 20 0 0

Spheremotorsport Marco Da Cunha A88 DNS DNS 20 0 DNS DNS 20 0 0

Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies A27 DNS DNS DNS 45 DNS DNS 45 0 0

Into Africa Racing Philipp Baron A27 DNS DNS DNS 45 DNS DNS 45 0 0

Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante A45 DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

35 MJR Motorsport Joseph Ellerine A80 DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

0 0 0

9 11 18 22 15,00 Drivers

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine Hour

2024 SAE INTERPROVINCIAL CLASS A CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round

Non compliance with Rule 7.2



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Samlin Racing Damian Hammond 11998 B95 / B59 0 35 DNS 29 64 0 64

Samlin Racing Wayne Roach 41740 B95 / B59 0 35 DNS 29 64 0 64

3 G&H Transport Ricky Giannoccaro B511 DNS DNS 25 25 50 0 50

G&H Transport Ant Blunden B511 DNS DNS 25 25 50 0 50

5 G&H Transport / MJR Motorsport Gianni Giannoccaro A80 / B511 DNS DNS 25 0 25 0 25

6 Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 A7 / B7 0 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 0 0

7 Backdraft Racing 3 Fabienne Lanz 4366 B96 / E24 25 29 0 0 DNS DNS 54 0 0

Backdraft Racing 4 Lonika Maartens B96 / E55 25 29 0 DNS DNS DNS 54 0 0

9 Aqua Darshan Fast Developments Racing Anthoney Pretorious B93 / C99 DNS 0 23 21 DNS DNS 44 0 0

Bucketlist Racing / Fast Developments Ryan Naicker B93 DNS DNS 23 21 DNS DNS 44 0 0

11 Backdraft Racing 3 Lerato Sekudu B96 DNS 29 DNS DNS DNS DNS 29 0 0

12 MP17 Racing Kishoor Pitamber 8002 B17 0 21 0 0 DNS DNS 21 0 0

MP17 Racing Devin Robertson B17 DNS 21 DNS 0 DNS DNS 21 0 0

MP17 Racing Gavin Cronje B17 DNS 21 DNS DNS DNS DNS 21 0 0

15 Samlin Racing Sam Hammond A7 / B7 DNS DNS DNS 27 DNS 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Dawie vd Merwe 21206 B95 / C100 0 0 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges A1 / B86 DNS DNS 0 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling A1 / B86 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

MP17 Racing Mikaeel Pitamber 27695 B17 0 DNS 0 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

20 Samlin Racing Farhaan Basha 12203 B95 0 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

0 0 0

9 11 10 12 10,50 Drivers

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine Hour

2024 SAE INTERPROVINCIAL CLASS B CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round

Non compliance with Rule 7.2



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Kalex / Promigen Audi Racing Karah Hill 5468 A35 / C81 41 0 0 0 41 0 41

Kalex Jurie Swart 5807 C81 41 0 0 DNS 41 0 41

3 Fast Developments Racing / Kalex Anthoney Pretorious B93 / C99 DNS 38 0 0 38 0 38

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Bruno Campos 37998 C / D 111 0 0 0 13 13 0 13

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Marcos Rodrigues PT24/2954 C / D 111 0 0 0 13 13 0 13

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Joao Martins PT24/1772 C / D 111 0 0 0 13 13 0 13

7 Scuderia Rossi Mario Rossi C33 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Scuderia Rossi Claudio Rossi C33 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Fast Developments Racing Kyle Robinson C271 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Fast Developments Racing Tyler Robinson C271 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond C100 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Jagger Robertson C100 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Keegan Campos C100 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Fast Developments Racing Dylan Pragji C89 / C285 DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

15 Aqua Darshan Fast Developments Racing Kashen Naicker C99 DNS 38 DNS DNS DNS DNS 38 0 0

Samlin Racing Dawie vd Merwe 21206 B95 / C100 0 35 DNS DNS DNS DNS 35 0 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus C76 DNS DNS 35 DNS DNS DNS 35 0 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Albert Hintenaus C76 DNS DNS 35 DNS DNS DNS 35 0 0

19 Bucketlist Racing Kent Schwartz C89 DNS 0 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

0 0 0

6 10 8 5 7,25 Drivers

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine Hour

2024 SAE INTERPROVINCIAL CLASS C CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round

Non compliance with Rule 7.2



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Graphix Supply World David Franco 29295 D69 29 23 DNS 24 76 0 76

Graphix Supply World Roberto Franco 29294 D69 29 23 DNS 24 76 0 76

3 Korridas Racing Bruno Campos 37998 C / D 111 0 0 17 0 17 0 17

Korridas Racing Marcos Rodrigues PT24/2954 C / D 111 0 0 17 0 17 0 17

Korridas Racing Joao Martins PT24/1772 C / D 111 0 0 17 0 17 0 17

6 Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro D37 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0

Combined Racing Paulo Loureiro D37 DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

5 5 3 7 5,00 Drivers

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine Hour

2024 SAE INTERPROVINCIAL CLASS D CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round

Non compliance with Rule 7.2



RED STAR ZWARTKOPS PE KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

09-Mar-24 27-Apr-24 01-Jun-24 03-Aug-24 29-Nov-24 30-Nov-24

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Pesty Racing Barend Pretorius 4040 E262 24 27 33 16 100 0 100

Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 26089 E262 24 27 33 16 100 0 100

Pple Group / Adapt Phillip Meyer 1416 E23 38 33 29 0 100 0 100

Pple Group / Adapt Mark Harvey 7985 E23 38 33 29 0 100 0 100

Pple Group / Adapt Dean Wolsen 16871 E23 38 33 29 0 100 0 100

6 Backdraft Racing Astron Dan Hirsch 34024 E42 35 25 24 14 98 0 98

7 Tradecore Racing Jean Paul Briner 37237 E10 33 19 22 20 94 0 94

Tradecore Racing Anthony Hoare 37442 E10 33 19 22 20 94 0 94

9 Backdraft Racing Astron Trevor Graham 6524 E42 35 25 24 DNS 84 0 84

10 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Richard Van Heerde 5237 E131 0 24 31 22 77 0 77

Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 10274 E131 0 24 31 22 77 0 77

12 Tradecore Racing CJ (Clifford) Blackman 26347 E10 33 19 DNS 20 72 0 72

13 Team Qhubani / Backdraft Racing 2 Setshaba Mashego E03434 E11 31 31 DNS DNS 62 0 62

14 Team Qhubani Baphumze Rubuluza 31366 E11 0 20 19 15 54 0 54

Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 32877 E11 0 20 19 15 54 0 54

16 Backdraft Racing 55 Mark Owens 97311 E55 31 DNS 18 DNS 49 0 49

Race Co. Denver Branders 5279 E18 27 DNS 21 DNS 48 0 48

18 Backdraft Racing 3 Fabienne Lanz 4366 E27 0 0 21 14 35 0 35

19 Backdraft Racing 4 Lonika Maartens E27 0 0 27 DNS 27 0 27

20 KIA Le Mans Racing Team Pedro Garcia E169 DNS DNS DNS 23 23 0 23

KIA Le Mans Racing Team André Bettencourt E169 DNS DNS DNS 23 23 0 23

KIA Le Mans Racing Team Cristian Bouché E169 DNS DNS DNS 23 23 0 23

23 Fire Boys Robert Mordaunt E18 DNS DNS DNS 17 17 0 17

Backdraft Racing 55 Ludovic Caron E55 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Backdraft Racing 55 Stephen Brooks E55 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Backdraft Racing 24 Jamie Going E24 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Backdraft Racing 24 Jensen O'Niel Going E24 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Manuel Grandi E16 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Gian Gabbiani E16 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Pesty Racing Michael Kernick E262 DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0

Backdraft Racing 2 Karshin Naidoo E169 DNS 31 18 DNS DNS DNS 49 0 0

Backdraft Racing 4 Boeta Oukamp E55 DNS DNS 27 DNS DNS DNS 27 0 0

26 Race Co. Rosh Sooful 1928 E121 27 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 27 0 0

Strong Racing Stuart Armstrong E25 DNS DNS DNS 19 DNS DNS 19 0 0

28 Strong Racing Leo Branders E25 DNS DNS DNS 19 DNS DNS 19 0 0

Fire Boys Mark Futcher E38 DNS DNS DNS 17 DNS DNS 17 0 0

30 Cobra White Johan Minnaar E99 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

Cobra White Leonard Marshall E99 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

Cobra White Craig Czank E99 DNS DNS DNS 0 DNS DNS 0 0 0

0 0 0

7 7 9 9 8,00 Cars

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Already Qulify for nine Hour

Still Need to Qualify for Nine Hour

2024 SAE NATIONAL V8 ROADSTER CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round

Non compliance with Rule 7.2



Pos Team Number

1 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges 1

2 BBR Racing Heinrich  Lategan 5

3 Samlin Racing Sam Hammond 7

4 Tradecore Racing CJ Blackman 10

5 Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 11

6 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock 15

7 MP17 Racing Kishoor Pitamber 17

8 Pple Group / Adapt Phillip Meyer 23

9 Backdraft Racing 3 Fabienne Lanz 24

10 Strong Racing Stuart Armstrong 25

11 Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies 27

12 Promigen Audi Racing Paul Hill 35

13 Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro 37

14 Fire Boys Robert Mordaunt 38

15 Backdraft Racing Astron Trevor Graham 42

16 Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante 45

17 Backdraft Racing 4 Lonika Maartens 55

18 Samlin Racing Damian Hammond 59

19 Graphix Supply World David Franco 69

20 Mike Mcloughlin Backdraft Steve Clark 72

21 Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus 76

22 MJR Motorsport Marius Jackson 80

23 Kalex / Promigen Audi Racing Karah Hill 81

24 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arranges 86

25 Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares 88

26 Bucketlist Racing Kent Schwartz 89

27 Bucketlist Racing / Fast Developments Ryan Naicker 93

28 Samlin Racing Farhaan Basha 95

29 Backdraft Racing 3 Lerato Sekudu 96

30 Aqua Darshan Fast Developments Racing Anthoney Pretorious 99

31 Samlin Racing Dawie vd Merwe 100

32 Korridas Racing Bruno Campos 111

33 Race Co. Denver Branders 121

34 Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 125

35 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 131

36 Backdraft Racing 2 Setshaba Mashego 169

37 Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 262

38 G&H Transport Ricky Giannoccaro 511

39

40

41

42

43

44

Competitor

2024 SAE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

Car number



45

46


